

9002700 - 9002701 - 9002702 - 9002703 -
9002704 - 9002705



Mepal bv

Postbus 227 7240 AE Lochem

Aalsvoort 101 7241 MB Lochem

Telefoon + 31 (0)573 25 72 22

Fax + 31 (0)573 25 60 22

E-mail info@mepal.nl

Website www.mepal.nl

Declaration of Compliance

(for materials made of plastic intended to come into contact with food).

Hereby Mepal bv declares that the product: **melamine spoons**

art nr	Item description	
10 2826040400	sauce spoon	black
10 2825040400	laddle	black
10 2518040400	spoon middle	black
10 2524040400	spoon large	black
10 2526040400	serving spoon	black
10 2528040400	spoon	black

10 2522040400	stirrer	black
10 2521040400	stirrer small	black
10 2523040400	stirrer	black
10 2517040400	stirrer	black
10 2520040400	stirrer	black

Complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulations on plastic materials as well as Regulation(EC) No 1935/2004, in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

The material and raw materials used comply with the stipulations laid down in the European Regulation No 2002/72/EC ff.

The following subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

name of substance	as	Limits
Antimony	as Sb	< 0,05 mg/l
Arsenic	as As	< 0,01 mg/l
Barium	as Ba	< 1,00 mg/l
Cadmium	as Cd	< 0,01 mg/l
Chromium	as Cr	< 0,10 mg/l

name of substance	as	Limits
Cobalt	as Co	< 0,10 mg/l
Lead	as Pb	< 0,10 mg/l
Manganese	as Mn	< 3,00 mg/l
Nickel	as Ni	< 1,00 mg/l
Selenium	as Se	< 0,01 mg/l

Extraction liquid	Temperature	contact time
sunflower oil	40°C	2 hours

Specification of intended use or limitations:

- types of food intended to come into contact with the material:
All kinds of food.

Extraction liquid	Limits	Temp. in °C	contact time
3 % acetic acid	<2 mg/dm ²	40°C	2 hours
water	<2 mg/dm ²	40°C	2 hours
olive oil	<3 mg/dm ²	40°C	2 hours

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: **mg/dm²**

Issuer: Mepal bv, Aalsvoort 101, NL 7241MB, Lochem, The Netherlands.

Date: 10 - 05 - 2010



Mepal bv
postbus 227
7240 AE Lochem
Tel +31 - 573 257233
Fax +31 - 573 256072
info@mepal.nl

Rekening 53.55 81.124

Handelsregister 00090707 Apeldoorn

BTW nr NL 002449304-001

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 2 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Azur

TOTAL MIGRATION

[0004_S]

Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Sample number : 3 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - White

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]		
Product	PLASTIC		
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product	PLASTIC		
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product	PLASTIC		
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	60		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product	PLASTIC		
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	60		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 4 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Black

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]		
Product	PLASTIC		
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product	PLASTIC		
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%		
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C

Page : 3
See next page

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 5 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Eos Pink

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]	
Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

*Page : 4
See next page*

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 6 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Purple

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]		
Product		PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Simulant		ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration		< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature		70	°C
Contact Time		2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration		< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature		70	°C
Contact Time		2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration		< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature		60	°C
Contact Time		2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration		< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature		60	°C
Contact Time		2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 7 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Violet

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]		
Product		PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Simulant		ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration		< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature		70	°C
Contact Time		2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the			

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 8 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Rubine red

TOTAL MIGRATION

[0004_S]

Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm²

Product PLASTIC

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 9 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Luna red

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]	
Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 10 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Eos orange

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>	[0004_S]	
Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		

*Page : 7
See next page*

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 11 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Eos yellow

TOTAL MIGRATION	[0004_S]	
Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²

*Page : 8
See next page*

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

Sample number : 12 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Eos lime

<u>TOTAL MIGRATION</u>		[0004_S]	
Product		PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Simulant		ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	70		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	60		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²			
Product		PLASTIC	
Simulant		ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10		mg/dm ²
Temperature	60		°C
Contact Time	2.0		hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

ANALYTICAL REPORT 201105001113

Sample number : 13 Sample description : Melamine Serving Spoon - Java green

TOTAL MIGRATION

[0004_S]

Product	PLASTIC	
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Simulant	ACETIC ACID 3%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 50%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	70	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ETHANOL 95%	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours
The migration tests are performed according to the relevant parts of the guideline in EN1186. The total migration may not exceed 60 mg/kg or 10mg/dm ²		
Product	PLASTIC	
Simulant	ISO-OCTANE	
Total Migration	< 10	mg/dm ²
Temperature	60	°C
Contact Time	2.0	hours

Test results indicate that the sample(s) meet the requirements specified in European Directive 2002/72/EC including ammendments with regard to permitted total migration.

"This report should only be reproduced in its entirety".
 SGS CTS Agri-Food Laboratory

E.A.M. van Meurs, Laboratory Manager
 Spijkenisse, May 31, 2011

Page : 10
 Last page